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Experian AutoCheck Report

Report run: 11/17/2025 17.26:31 EST

2018 Subaru Forester 2.5i Premium / 2.5i Premium Black

Edition
SUV 4D (2 5L H4 SMP basol:ne)
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Vehicle Age; 7 year(s)
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Owners -2

Vehicle Usage
Lease

o> AutoCheck Score

Simitar vehicles usually range between 87 and 92

State Title Brand

Accident / Damage
No Accidents or Damage Reported

Odometer Check

Last reported odomeier;
111,831 (10/24/2025)

Service / Rapair
13 Service Record(s) Reported

Additional History

Llen Reported, Inspection Performed

Pratection

| 1 Vear AutaCheck {  This vehicle is eligible for Buyback Protection
] BUYBACK Due to the vehicle's history showing no reported major state titk brands. Terms & Condltions

Learn More
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Airbag Deployed

Overtumed

Struciural Damage

Mo Bamage

® [nspection History Check
&

Inspection Date - 07/27/2020
Location - ELLICOTTVILLE, NY
Odometer Reading - 27,803

Data Source - [ndependent Source

Detalls - Independent Inspection/Theft Deterrent Equipped

/AP Odometer Check

State Title Odometer Check

No issues reported

i

Auction Odometer Check

No Issues reported

Owner 1

[ Detailed Vehicle History

Data Source

Odometer Caleulation Check

No issues reported

Event Date Location Odometer Details
10/02/2017 TONAWANDA, NY Motor Vehicle Depl. Registration Evenl/Renewal(l.eased Vehicle)
0n3rzm7 NY 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Tille{l eased Vehiclei(Lien Reported)




Location: NY Owned From: §3/2021 Usage: Personal

Event Date Location Cdometer Data Saurce Details
10/23/2019 TONAWANDA, NY Mator Vehicle Dept. Registration Event/Renewal{Leased Vehicle)
01/06/2020 NY 21,146 Motor Venicie Dept. Passed Emission Inspection
Pussed Safety nspection
07/27/2028 ELLICOTTVILLE, NY 2789371 Independent Source independent Inspection/Theft Deterrent Equipped
1170272026 LOCKPORT, NY 26,749 Sejvice Record Alr Filter Changed
140212020 LOCKPORT, NY Service Record Safety Inspection Performed
Battery Serviced or Replaced
Emission Syslern Serviced
Multiple Point Vehicle Inspection
Engine Serviced
Wipers Replaced And/Cr Serviced
Brakes Serviced
Lube, 0i} And/Cr Filter Changed
11/03/2020 NY 26,749 Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed Emission Inspection
Pagsed Safety Inspection
Owner 2

Event Date Location Odometer Data Source Details
Q3/22/2021 BUFFALO, NY Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Event/Renewal
03/23/2021 BUFFALD, NY 26,782 Dealer Record Vehicle in Dealer Inventory
Q3/22/2021 NY 26,881 Motor Vehicle Depl. Passed Ernission Inspection
Passed Safety Inspection
0411372021 BUFFALO, NY otor Vehicle Dept. Title(Lien Reported)
0471372021 BUFFALO, NY Motor Vehicle Dept. Tale{Lien Reparied)
09/20/2021 GRCHARD PARK. NY 34,046 Senvica Record Air Filter Changed
0972072021 CRCHARD PARK, NY Service Record Multiple Polnt Vehicle Inspection
Engine Serviced
Brakes Serviced
Lube, 0l And/Or Filter Changed
1211372021 BUFFALG, NY 46,465 Dealer Service Muftiple Point Vebicle inspection
Tires or Wheels Service Perfcrmed
Prornotional Service Performed
031182022 WY 532493 Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed Enmssicn Inspection
Passed Safety inspection
03/18/2022 NY 53,293 Service Record Vehicle Inspected
03/18/2022 BUFFALO, NY 53293 Dealer Service Battery Serviced or Replaced
Emigsion Sysiem Serviced
Multiple Point Vehicle Inspection
Brakes Serviced
Tires o Wheels Service Performed
Promaoticnal Service Performed
Q05/27/2022 BUFFALD, NY Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Eveni/Renewal
08/08/2022 NY 61,980 Service Record Vehicle Inspected
08/08/2022 ORCHARD PARK, NY Senvice Record Multiple Point Vehicle Inspection
08/08/2022 NY Servica Record wehicle Rerall Service Perforroed
08/08/2022 ORCHARD PARK, NY Service Record Engine Serviced
Q8/08/2022 NY Service Regord Vehicle Detailed
08/08/2022 CRCHARD PARK, NY Service Record Brakes Serviced
Tires or Wheels Service Performed
Lube, Of And/Os Filter Changed
03/22/2023 MY A13721 Motor Vehicle Dept. Failed Ervission Inspection
Passed Emiasion Inspection
Passed Safety Inspection
08/22/2024 Ny 89,527 Maotor Vehicle Dept Passed Emission Inspection
Passed Safety Inspecticn
05/06/2024 BUFFALO, NY Wator Vehicle Dept. Registration Event/Renewal
10/20/2025 PAGIFIC NW REGIGH 111,831 Auto Auction Reported at Auto Auction as Dealer Vehicle
10/21/2025 PACIFIC NW REGION 111,831 Atito Auction Reported at Auto Auction
1072472025 COEUR D ALENE, 1D 111,831 Dealer Listing vehicle Listed for Sale
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‘+ This odometer reading is inconsistent with the odometer history, This could be due to a typographical, elerical, or rounding erar and does not necessarily represent an cdometer :
roliback by itself. If we receive additional odemeter history that corroborales an adometer rollback, this display may change and that may impacl other aspects of this report and the
vehicle's qualifications.

[ certify that [ have reviewed and received this AutoCheck report from

Customer Signature Date

AutoCheck Terms and Conditions
This repact, and any reliance upon &, is subject to AutoCheck Terms and Conditions. !f you cbtained the report from a lender/dealer, the lenderfdealer has been
provided with these Terrns and Conditions and can share them with you, These AutoCheck Terms and Congitions are also available at any time at

wawautocheck carn/terms or by writing to Experian; Experian Automotive C/0 AuteCheck Customer Service 1515 E, Woodfield Road, Suite 500, Schaumbtirg, IL
60173,

Buyhack Protecticn Tettns and Conditions

This vehecle (JF2SJAEC2IH430969; qualifies for AutoCheck Buyback Protection, If your oblained the report frorn a dealer, the dealer has been provided with the terms

and can share thent with you. Thesa Buyhack Protection Terms and Conditions are also available to you at any time at www.aitocheck com/bbpterms or by vriiing to x
Experian: Experian Automotive C/0 AutoCheckCustomer Service 1515 E. Woodfield Road, Suite 500, Schaumburg, IL 60373,

About AutoCheck

AutcCheck vehicle history reports by Experan sutomotive is the leading vehicle history reporting service. Every AutoCheck vehicle history report will give you
confidence when buying or selling yeur next used vehicle, with superior customer service every step of the way.

Patent Notice

Certain aspects of this vehicle history report may be covered by 4.5, Patent 8005,759.
Y



